QD /DAHO STATE

q’o& ATA SHOOT
MAY 25, 26, 27 & 28

$15,000 ADDED MONEY & TROPHIES

$3,900 ADDED MONEY
$4,000 ATA TROPHIES
$5,100 ISTA TROPHIES
$2,000 DRAW SCORES

Hosted By Boise Gun Club

www.idahotrapshooting.com

900 ATA REGISTERED TARGETS
PITA Cross Registration Available


http://www.idahotrapshooting.com/

C.L. “BuTtcH” OTTER
GOVERNOR

May 28, 2018

Dear Friends,

The First Lady and | welcome you to the Idaho State Trapshoot Program, sponsored by the Idaho State
Trapshooting Association and hosted by the Boise Gun Club.

As you participate in this competition, keep in mind what Thomas Jefferson said in 1785: “A strong body
makes the mind strong. As to the species of exercises, | advise the gun. While this gives moderate
exercise to the body, it gives boldness, enterprise, and independence to the mind. Games played with
the ball, and others of that nature, are too violent for the body and stamp no character on the mind. Let
your gun, therefore, be the companion of your walks.”

You are the inheritors of that proud tradition of firearm sports in America. Most importantly, you are
among those who understand that the Second Amendment right to bear arms comes with a solemn

responsibility to do so safely and pass on your values to a new generation of sportsmen.

Once again, Miss Lori and | wish you the best of luck this week and in all your future endeavors.

As Always — Idaho, “Esto Perpetua”

Zct LS

C.L. “Butch” Otter
Governor of Idaho

STATE CAPITOL * BOISE, IDAHO 83720 * (208) 334-2100 * FAX (208) 334-3454



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

We would like to welcome you to the

2018 IDAHO STATE
ATA SHOOT
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GUN CLUB

DIRECTIONS TO THE BOISE GUN CLUB

From the East
Exit 64 from [-84 at Black’s Creek-Kuna Exit and travel west on Kuna-Mora Road for 6 miles
or exit on the Gowen Road Exit and travel Gowen Road west for 3 miles, then go south on
Pleasant Valley Road for 6 miles to Kuna-Mora Road then east 1 mile.

From the West:
From -84 take Orchard (#52) exit. Go south on Orchard. Orchard Street merges with
Gowen Road and turns south-east. Follow traffic along Gowen Road approximately ¥ mile
to Pleasant Valley Road. Turn south on Pleasant Valley Road for approximately 6 miles to
Kuna-Mora Road. (You will pass the Idaho State Prison). At the intersection of Pleasant
Valley and Kuna-Mora Road, turn east on Kuna-Mora Road. The club is on the north side of
the road approximately % of a mile east of the intersection.
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CERTIFICATION
This certifies the I.S.T.A. has been authorized to hold a
registered Shoot at the Boise Gun club on
May 25-28, 2018

The current ATA Rules will govern this shoot, and the scores
will be included in the official records.




IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
PRESENTS THE

2018
IDAHO STATE ATA SHOOT

THE DIRECTORS OF THE IDAHO STATE
TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Welcome you to the annual Idaho State Shoot, hosted by the
Boise Gun Club. It is the intent of this Board that everyone has a
successful and enjoyable shoot.

Officers
Spud Storey ................................... President
|_|Oyde Herbst - evvevevvineniiniiiiin, Vice President
Joe Eichert:----vovvvvviennnnns Secretary/Treasurer
Gail JONES - +rrrrrrrrrrrrrrair it Director
Wayne Mccu“ey ............................... Director
JOE TUINEE «vrrrerrmrrnrnrnaeinsaeiaannenes Director
SCOtt ADO -+ v v Director
Guy JONNSON ++vrvrrrrernrin i Director
John Keppinger ................................. Director
Bob Clement:--« - ereeremrareninennnn State De|egate
Mike Rinard -----«orereerrmmnnniinnnann Alt. De|egate

PLEASE NOTE THE STARTING TIMES!

The Directors of I.S.T.A. and Boise Gun Club are dedicated to
start this shoot each day at the designated time. Each squad
must be on the line and ready to shoot immediately after the

preceding squad has cleared the traps.
There will be NO WAITING PERIOD!

The shoot cashier will accept cash or checks in payment for shoot events, fees & options. No
credit/debit cards can be taken. Thank you.
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Hello Shooters!!!

The Boise Gun Club (BGC) directors and members are excited to be
hosting the 2018 Idaho ATA State Trapshooting Championship. We
welcome all visitors to our home. We have made some improvements
over the last few years (such as trees and sidewalks). Let us know what
you think. We hope our efforts make your shoot experience and your
visit to Boise more enjoyable!

Although the BGC is hosting this event, the Idaho State ATA and its
board will run the shoot. Their duties and responsibilities include but are
not limited to cashiering, registration, handicapping, target setting,
trophies and convening the annual board meeting. The BGC is
providing the facility, traps, trap help and volunteers.

There are several advertisers in this year’s shoot program. They have
provided support in various ways to the sport of trapshooting as well as
many sponsorships and donations for this year’s shoot. If you have the
opportunity, please patronize them and let them know that you saw their
ad in this shoot program.

We will provide various economy shells and some high end shells for
sale. Also we may experiment with just 10 shot practice rounds for only
$2.00. This will provide more chances for a quick warm up. Ask our
cashier how we are handling it.

This is a time to renew old friendships and make new friends all while
practicing healthy competition and sportsmanship. Our directors and
staff are here to help. Please feel free to contact me or any of the hard
working BGC directors or staff with questions or comments concerning
the facility. We will do all that we can to make your stay and shooting
experience enjoyable. Thank you for supporting trapshooting in the
great state of Idaho.

We hope you shoot the best scores of your life!!!

Leonard Wehking
President, Boise Gun Club

L4 K



2018 ISTA Annual Meeting Agenda
The Annual Meeting will be held on Sunday, May 29 between events 7
and 8 (approximately noon). The Board of Directors is limiting the
meeting to approximately one hour to avoid delays in shooting.
Please be prompt, informed and let’s get the business done.

The Proposed Meeting Agenda is as follows’:

1. cCallto order

2. Review & approval of minutes from 2016 annual meeting
3. Financial Report

4. Old Business
5.

New Business
Constitution Proposal — Article VI, Section 4

6. Election of Directors (if votes cast by ballot, counting
will be done following the conclusion of business)

7. Election of Delegate and Alternate Delegate
8. Awarding of State Team & Average leaders

9. Hall of Fame Induction
10. Other Business

11. Adjournment



Constitutional Change Proposals

Constitutional Change Proposal
Date: March 1, 2018

Proposed by: Spud Storey

Proposal to description of Article VI-Section 4 regarding voting eligibility in the
ISTA Constitution

ARTICLE VI-Meetings

Section 1: Annual Meeting. The Annual Meeting shall be held during
the Idaho State Shoot and the day and time shall be specified in the program of
the tournament, consistent with the ATA rules.

Section 2: Board Meetings. The Board of Directors shall meet at
least three (3) times a year. Special Meetings may be called by the President,
provided that sufficient notice is given in advance so the Board members may
have time to attend.

Section 3: Any meeting may be adjourned by majority vote.

Section 4: Voting. Voting on all matters, in all meetings, shall be
done by ballot if a request is made to do so. Only ISTA members are allowed to
vote on the business of the organization. Membership is established by
residence in Idaho and ATA target shooting history prior to voting at the annual
meeting. Proof of current membership can be determined by any format that
demonstrates a person is a member in good standing of the ATA and ISTA, and
resides in Idaho, including but not limited to current average card, a current year
ATA receipt of paid membership for Idaho residents who have shot any ATA
targets in the past, life membership card, acknowledged paid membership in the
software program used to enter shooters into the annual event. The format of
the proof of membership can be paper or electronic. If there are questions about
legitimacy of membership the Board of Directors will be requested to make a
ruling. Only one vote may be cast per person; there is no proxy or absentee
voting allowed._Eligibility to vote for state delegate will be consistent with the
ATA requirements. h

Rationale: The ISTA should be committed to assuring that all members of the
organization have a voice in the business matters of the association. In the
current era, paper documentation has often been replaced with on line data
bases and electronic information. Proof of membership should be allowed in ;
any format that demonstrates a person is a member in good standing of the ATA
and resides in Idaho. !

Deleted:

votingllowed

YLl



IDAHO STATE ATA SHOOT
2018 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Thursday Activities: sign up starts at 1 pm

Appetizer Open House at the club Thursday
evening-bring a favorite appetizer for a relaxed evening
with shooting friends

Friday Events: Recognizing 2017 Champions

Stuart Welton Singles
Mike Rinard Handicap
Grant Williams Doubles

Baked Potato Bar sponsored by the
Board of Directors

Saturday Events
Doubles Championship
Singles Championship-1° half
Memorial Handicap
Silent Auction begins
Lasagna Dinner sponsored by the ISTA

Sunday Events
Singles Championship-2"¢ half
Annual Meeting
President’s Handicap
Silent Auction ends

Dinner sponsored by the Boise Gun Club
(menu & cost will be announced at event)

Monday Event
Handicap Championship

L7




SHOOT RULES AND INFORMATION

VOICE RELEASE SYSTEMS WILL BE USED ON ALL
TRAPS!

REGISTRATION
Registration and Squadding will be available 1 to 6 pm May 24, 2018

1. Take your ATA card to the handicap table. Have your average card ready, with
all averages up to date, including a doubles average. If shooter does not have
his/her average card up to date, he can be placed on 24 or last known yardage,
Class A Singles, Class A Doubles or in Class consistent with known ability. (Note:
3S Shooting Software may be used to determine ATA shooting history and class
eligibility. If you have a PITA card, it is your responsibility to present it at the
handicap table and if desired, to notify the cashier to Cross-Register your
targets.)

2. Go to squadding window.
3. Select events, purses and options prior to arriving at the cashiering windows.

4. Take all forms to the cashiering window. Make all checks payable to the Idaho
State Trapshooting Associations (ISTA).

Any shooter who wishes to squad another shooter must have that shooter's ATA
plastic card and Handicap card with up-to-date averages or approval from the
other shooter.

HANDICAP COMMITTEE
Danny McKenzie, Central Handicap Committe;
Bob Clement, Idaho Delegate & ISTA Directors

ROOKIE SHOOTER
A ROOKIE shooter is someone who has never shot registered targets in any
organization prior to this target year.

RV RESERVATIONS
Abe Wilson
208-859-0934

EXHIBITORS

Vendors are welcome.
Call Abe 208-859-0934

L2



SHOOT RULES AND INFORMATION

SPECIALTY CLASSES
It is your responsibility to notify the handicap committee of your special
classification.

LD1, LD2, SR VT, SUB VT, VET, JR, SUB JR, JR GOLD

PITA SHOOTERS
If you have a PITA card, it is your responsibility to present it at the handicap
table and if desired, to notify the cashier to Cross-Register your targets.

ADVANCE SQUADDING
This is encouraged, and can be done at www.Presquad.com. You
must still go through the Handicap Table upon arrival at the club.

SCORERS & SCORING
Your score will be called at the end of each 5 shots, 10 for Doubles.
It is the duty of the contestant to have any error corrected before
he/she has fired the first shot at the succeeding position or in the
case of his last post before he/she leaves the trap. No corrections
for mismarked targets can be made after the squad has departed
the trap.

TARGET SETTING
Target setting will be under the direction of the ISTA. No targets will
be changed without permission from an ISTA Director.

REFUNDS

No entry fees, purses or options will be refunded after the event has
started. All refunds will be mailed to the shooters with the payoffs.

GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE
ISTA Directors and State Delegate.

LATE SHOOTERS
Watch your squad number. No Shooter will be called on the speaker.
Shooters missing their squad will be re-squadded only if they pay a
$10.00 re-squadding fee. There will be NO waiting period.

ATA POINTS

ATA All American Points will be available at this shoot. Please read the new rules
regarding awarding of points.

Lo



Shoot Rules and Information

MONEY DIVISION
All purses and added money divided High Gun System unless otherwise noted.
NO Monies can be played after the first squad takes the line.

STATE TEAM RACE
Must consist of one AA, one A, one B, one C, and one D shooter. A lower class
shooter can move up classes. Team must enter before first half of singles race
starts. One Team per Idaho Club.

SHOOTOFFS
All preliminary event ties will be carried over to the next like event, unless a shoot
off is needed because of a change in yardage (i.e. a tie results in earned yardage)
There will be a shoot off held for Championship Events. A shoot off committee of
the ISTA Directors and State Delegate will conduct and oversee all shoot offs.
Please see them for any information concerning shoot offs.
NOTE: REASONABLE EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO NOTIFY YOU OF A
SHOOT OFF, HOWEVER YOU MUST BE PRESENT WHEN CALLED OR
FORFEIT.

TROPHIES
Trophies will be awarded at the conclusion of shooting each day; itis the shooters
responsibility to make arrangements for someone to pick-up or the trophies to be
mailed if the shooter has to leave before the trophies are finalized.

100 and 200 STRAIGHTS
The ISTA has 100 and 200 straight pins available.
If you qualify, please see Joe Eichert or Spud Storey.

PAYOFF
All payoffs will be posted as soon as possible following the event. All shooters will
receive a payoff sheet following the shoot. Payoffs will be made by check and
mailed to shooters.

NOTE: CHANGES FOR HOA AND HAA SCORES

High Over All and High All Around scores will be computed by the cashier and
posted following Event #9. Shooters will be responsible for checking these sheets
for errors and notify the score board personnel. The 16 yard classification of a
shooter in Event #1 will be used to determine HOA classification.

I



The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) requires that anyone
making $600 or more at a shoot report those earnings to the
IRS via the shoot host. In order for the shoot host to do this

required reporting, we MUST have the Social Security

Number (SSN) or Tax ID of the shooters that win $600 or
more. This is accomplished by completing an IRS Form W9.
If you think you may have $600 or more in winnings, please

complete a W9 form and return it to Joe Eichert or the
Cashier’s desk.

The ISTA Board of Directors is pleased to
announce that there is an Idaho Trapshooting
Website. This website is shared by the ISTA
and the ID-PITA. This website is intended to be
a service to the shooters of the State of Idaho
and shooters who are interested in the activities
of Idaho. Please visit the site at

: you can send
comments and suggestions through the contact us
link provided on each page of the site. This
website is a work in progress and we are happy

to consider adding additional content and links as

it is developed



http://www.idahotrapshooting.com/

Submitted by the Idaho Hall of Fame Board

Chuck Randle 2018 Inductee to the Idaho Hall of Fame

Charles (Chuck) T. Randle was born April 9, 1931 and has
lived and worked in Idaho except for two years when he served in the
U.S. Army and was stationed in Okinawa.

He worked at the Potlatch saw mill for 20 years and later
owned and worked at C&L Lockers in Moscow with his father.

Chuck is a life member of the Colton Booster Gun Club as
well as a past life member of the now defunct Pullman Gun Club. A
very successful competitor over the years, he has shot 114,250
singles, 100,125 handicap and 54,800 ATA doubles.

Perhaps his greatest contribution has been in support of trap
shooting, in particular with young and new shooters. He has donated
shotguns and shells to youth shooters for years, as well as trap
machines, voice calls and shells to both the former Pullman Gun Club
and the Colton Booster Gun Club.

The shooting record of his wins runs three full pages from the
information from Trap& Field. Here are some of the highlights:

2005 Senior Veteran ATA All American Second Team

2001 Idaho State Senior Veteran Second Team

2003 Idaho State Senior Veteran First Team

2004 Idaho State Senior Veteran First Team

2012 Idaho State Senior Veteran Second Team

Chuck also shot extensively in Montana, Washington and
Oregon. He has taken 17 trophies at the Washington State Shoot, 14
wins at the Idaho State Shoot, six wins at the Montana State Shoot, 14
wins at the Western Zone in addition to wins at the Inland Empire
Handicap and the Oregon State shoot.

It is unknown how many trophies he accumulated at the very
large number of local clubs throughout the Northwest in his career he
shot at. Chuck was a familiar face at many shoots and until recently he
participated in registered shoots several times each month.

Chuck is very congenial, friendly and quiet gentleman who
took his love for the sport of trapshooting in dignity, win or not Chuck
always maintained his composure and displayed the finest qualities of
sportsmanship.

He is a most worthy addition to the Idaho State Hall of Fame.

JEEL



IDAHO HALL OF FAME
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT - MARK KURRUK
VICE PESIDENT - KENT HARRIS
SECRETARY/TREASURER - SUE

BRAYMAN
BOARD MEMBER - RICK ERICKSON

JEEI



Classification
PENALTY YARDAGE AND CLASSIFICATION

The handicap committee may assign a MINIMUM of 24
yards and Class A Singles and Class A Doubles to any
shooter who does not have an established shooting history.
Any shooting history may be used to establish classification
and yardage for shooting targets and trophies only. In all
cases, known ability will have a strong bearing on
classification. A shooter belonging to another shooting
association will be required to shoot from his or her longest

yardage.
16 YARD CLASSIFICATION
Five Classes
97%anNd OV ..o AA
94% and under 97%.......coeieiiiii s A
91% and under 94%..........ooeoiiiiiiiiiiiaan B
88% and under 919%0. ... C
UNAEr889%0 ......ooomeoiiieiiieee e D

DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION

Five Classes
93% and OVEI ... AA
89% and under 93%.........ccoiiiiiiee A
85% and under 89%.........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiann. B
78% and under 85% ........cceviiiiiiiiiiiiaann C
Under 78% ... D

(@ )

ALL AMERICAN POINTS WILL BE AVAILABLE
IN ALL OF THE EVENTS AT THIS SHOOT
There is only one “type” of All American points now. There are
no longer separate “trophy” points and “tie” points. Trophies are
no longer required to be given in order for points to be
awarded.

ALL shooters breaking the TOP THREE SCORES in each
category and open will ALWAYS receive All American points.
Please review Appendix Il of the Official ATA rules for complete
(): information regarding All American Points.

/
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CKHORN

\ K ‘m
GUN SHOP
FULL SERVICE GUNSMITHING
BOISE, IDAHO 208-377-2535

BUY SELL TRADE REPAIRS | Over 1500 Guns in Stock
Matt J. Perry-Owner

6601 Ustick Road www..buckhomguns.com  M-F 9:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
Boise ldaho Sat 10:a.m. — 5:00p.m.
Serving Boise for over 36 years

Good Luck Shooters!
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STEELE/CONNERLEY $2000
DRAW SCORE

There is a draw score in each of the first 8 events including the 15 and 2™ 100 of
the singles.

All participants’ scores, excluding the high score, are entered into a drawing at
no cost to the shooter.

If there is only one shooter with the drawn score, that person wins $200. If there
are more than one the shooters with the drawn score can participate in a Miss
And Out Shoot Off at the end of the shoot day. The winner of the shoot off wins
$200. Wins are limited to one during the 4 day event. (Ties may spit if they
choose, but all persons with that score are then ineligible for future draws).

All Sub Junior and Junior Shooter scores are entered into another drawing at no
cost to the shooter. If there is only one shooter with the drawn score, that
person wins $50.If there are more than one, the shooters with the drawn score
can participate in a Miss and Out Shoot Off at the end of the shoot day. The
winner of the shoot off wins $50. Sub juniors and Juniors are automatically
entered into any event in which they participate. There is no limit to number of
events they may win for the $50 SJ-J Draw Score. .

This Draw Score is for the first 8 events, and is NOT available for the

Championship Handicap, because people are departing. We hope everyone
travels safe!

Thanks Steele Components (Brian Steele) and Kathy Connerley for developing
this new award. All questions can be directed to them.
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All 800 PLUS machines come standard with the new EZ-Seal Top Plate.
Bushing pullers have been integrated into the plugs
* Steel Bushing access plugs
New Patent Pending spring loaded floating powder seal
Designed especially for small guage reloading and ALL fine powders

The new EZ-Seal top plate has a spring loaded cup and tube with the seal floating over the powder gear,

always giving the same tension and pressure. Both o' rings and square rings have a variance of tolerances, with
the new EZ-Seal it doesn't matter.

PRICES:

800 PLUS 20ga. Machine - $900.00
800 PLUS 28ga. Machine - $930.00

800 PLUS 12ga. Machine - $900.00
800 PLUS 16ga. Machine - $930.00
800 PLUS 410ga. Machine - $930.00

7634 Bard St. Rathdrum, ID 83858 - 800-732-0706 - www.reloaders.com

JEI



Double 27 Buckle

Custom made buckle presented to shooters who have earned both the PITA and
ATA 27 Yard Pins and have demonstrated outstanding handicap shooting ability
at both the 1daho ATA and PITA state shoots. This prestigious award included
both 27 yard pins and it is personalized. Itis presented to the winner at the
Annual Meeting at the Idaho PITA state shoot.

The yearly winner is the 27 yard shooter with the highest score on the total of
the final two handicaps at both the ATA and PITA Idaho state shoot for that year.
Any qualified shooter is eligible to win this award and you may only win this
award once.

Previous Winners

1996 - Nick Cizmich & Kent Harris

2007 - Art Voorhis

1097 - Stuart Welton

2008 - Mike Miller

1098 - Charlie Woodruff

2009 - Jeff DuPuis

1009 - Pat Gottberg

2010 - N. E. McCorkle

2000 - Bernie Voyles

2011 - Heath Paxton

2001 - Bob Crist

2012 - Jim Fultz

2002 - Matt March

2013 - Scott Abo

2003 - Mike Stears

2014 - Spud Storey

2004 - Jim Maughn

2015 - Jim Kuntz

2005 - Mike Rinard

2016 - Rick Erickson

2006 - Ted Schlecht

2017 - Cory Dudley

Double 27 Buckle is sponsored by the
Boise Gun Club and Twin Falls Gun Club

NEIL




SPONSORED BY

: 2018

DENNISSDILLON

Automotive RV Marine Powersports

1000 RVs
50 Brands
On 50 Acres
[antselectionl  o2h |
Giant selection of
Polaris, Can Am
and Arctic Cat
GMC Trucks
L-s. ~) Guaranteed
- Best Pricing
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EVENT 1 - STUART WELTON SINGLES

FRIDAY MAY 25, 2018
9:00 AM

ATA DAILY FEES $3.00

100 SINGLES TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES.................. $33.00
ISTAFEE.....cc i $2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION..........cccecvuennn $10.00
CLASS PURSE...(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) s s s s nnanns $1000

NOTE: High score and ties in each class in Event #1
Will be advanced for Event #5 & 7

There will be $100 added money in the Lewis!

Q)

o)

Event 1 - TROPHIES (OPEN)

Winner and Runner-Up each class
AA-A-B-C-D
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady II,
Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran,
Senior Veteran

EAK




STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

EVENT 2 — MIKE RINARD HANDICAP

This Event is dedicated to Mike Rinard,
All American, Member of the ISTA HOF, Friend
and Fellow Trapshooter. Mike will be missed.
March 12, 1948-April 8, 2018

FRIDAY MAY 25, 2018
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES ................... $33.00
ISTAFEE ..o $2.00
NON-COMP PURSE...(ONEPA‘(EVERYIOENTRIES) $1000
JACKPOT LEWIS ..., 25.00
25 OPTION...(DMDED 021 $1000
50 OPTION...(z-so's DIVIDED 60/40) +xsusssnnssssnnssrsnnnnns $1500
TOTAL 100 OPTION...(1OD%TOTHEWINNER) ........... $500

GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE ......... $18.00

There will be $100 added money in the

Lewis!
9

p
W Event 2 — TROPHIES (OPEN)

Winner and Runner-Up
18-21.5 Winner - 22-24.5 Winner - 25-27 Winner
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady |,

Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran,
Veteran, Senior Veteran

~ )[22[¢




STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
EVENT 3 — GRANT WILLIAMS DOUBLES

FRIDAY MAY 25, 2018

100 DOUBLES TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES. .................... $33.00
ISTAFEE. .. $2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION ....oocoviiiiiiiieeeenn. $10.00
CLASS PURSE-..(ONEPAYEVERV:[O ENTRIES) savuunnnnes $1000

NOTE: High score and ties in each class in Event #1
Will be advanced for Event #4

There will be $100 added money in the Lewis!

&)

(D Event 3 - TROPHIES
(OPEN)

Winner and Runner-Up each class
AA-A-B-C-D
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran,
Senior Veteran

NEIK



SPRI

HUNTING R ANCH

OVERLOOKING THE SCENIC
PAYETTE RIVER
IN GARDENA, IDAHO

30 MILES
NORTH OF BOISE

SPECIALIZING IN
PHEASANT AND CHUKAR HUNTS

FOR RESERVATIONS, PLEASE CALL
STUART AND RAELEEN WELTON
208.484.8547

24
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EVENT 4 - DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Sponsored by 3 Springs Hunting Ranch, LLC
Stuart & Raeleen Welton

SATURDAY MAY 26, 2018
9:00 AM

ATA DAILY FEES $3.00
100 DOUBLES TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES ................... $33.00
ISTAFEE .. $2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION .....ccovvieiiiiinine $10.00
CLASS PURSE-..(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) s auusesnnss $1000

$1000.00 ISTA ADDED MONEY
FIVE CLASSES AA-A-B-C-D
$100.00 - $60.00 - $40.00 High Gun
There will be $100 added money in the
Lewis!

&)

o)

Event 4 - TROPHIES
Idaho State Doubles Champion & Runner-up
Idaho State Class Winners and Runner-Up each class AA-A-B-C-D
Winner each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior,

Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Runner-up each Special Category — Idaho State Rookie Winner
Trophies in BOLD are ATA Trophies

OUT-OF-STATE
Champion and Winner each class AA-A-B-C-D
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior,
Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran Y,

NEI
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2969 S Frontage Rd.
American Falls, ID 83211
208-226-2872 www.wmi-af.com

NOW OFFERING
IN-HOUSE WATER JET CUTTING

All types of Welding
Fabrication and Installation
Industrial Equipment & Piping
Farm Implement, Trailer Frame &
Bed Repair, Mobile Welding
Raw Material Sales

NEI
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EVENT 5 — 1st HALF SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Sponsored by
Western Mechanical Industrial, Inc
Lloyde & Tammy Herbst

SATURDAY MAY 26, 2018

100 SINGLES TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES. .................... $33.00
ISTAFEE. ..., $2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION...Events) eveeeeenenn. $10.00
200 BIRD LEWIS...(ventsm) ccoovveeeeiiiiieeene $10.00
CLASS PURSE...(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) susssssnsss $1000

200 CLASS PURSE.. - (ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) 4.+ $1000

There will be $100 added money in the
Lewis!

ATTENTION:
Mindy McCulley / Maddy Stranger-Hollifield
Memorial Trophy

6\

This trophy will be awarded to the
High Junior Lady or Sub Junior Lady
of the Championship Singles (Total 200)

In addition, $100.00 will be given to the high lady in each of
these two categories.
(Donated by the McCulley Family) Y,

v EL
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EVEFNT 6 — MEMORIAL HANDICAP

In Memory of Arlie Connerley
Sponsored by Alvin & Kathy Connerley

SATURDAY MAY 26, 2018

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES .........cvvvvvivininne $33.00
ISTAFEE. ... $2.00
NON-COMP PURSE...(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) vssussns $1000
IDAHO HOF PURSE.... (:cus 1% swoorer s oaoror) ... $10.00

JACKPOT LEWIS ..o $25.00
25 OPTION...(DIVIDED 60/40) uussnnssssnnnsrsnnnrrsnnnnrannnns $1000
50 OPT'ON == =(3-50°S DIVIDED 60/40) +2ssussannssssnnssssnnsssnnns $1500
TOTAL 100 OPTION « = = (100% TO THE WINNER) wasssssnnssses $500
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE............ $18.00

There will be $100 added money in the
Lewis!

o)

Event 6= TROPHIES (OPEN)

Winner and Runner-Up
18-21.5 Winner - 22-24.5 Winner - 25-27 Winner
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady |,
Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran,
Senior Veteran,

EI



FEDERAL

TARGET LOAD

= L&
Volume shooters who need solid performance at a reasonable
price depend on Federal Top Gun Target loads. Their hard,

high-quality shot results in consistent patterns that reliably
break clay after clay.

» Consistent, reliable Federal primer
* Eight-segment crimp
* Unique wad column for consistent patterns

) FEDERAL

federalpremium.com




A A

EVENT 7 — 2nd HALF SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Sponsored by
VISTA OUTDOOR

SUNDAY MAY 27, 2018
9:00 AM

ATA DAILY FEES $3.00
100 SINGLES TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES ........cccceeeei. $33.00
ISTAFEE ..o, $2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION...event7) vooviieennnen, $10.00
CLASS PURSE...(oNEPAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) «eve e aeeis $10.00

$1000.00 ISTA ADDED MONEY (TOTAL 200)
FIVE CLASSES AA-A-B-C-D
$100.00 - $60.00 - $40.00 High Gun
There will be $100 added money in the

Lewis! @

Total 200 Singles - Event 5/ 7 -
TROPHIES
Idaho State Singles Champion & Runner-up
Idaho State Class Winners and Runner-Up each class AA-A-B-C-D
Winner each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior
Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Runner-up each Special Category
Parent / Offspring, Husband / Wife, Idaho Club Trophy, Idaho State Rookie
Winner
Trophies in BOLD are ATA Trophies

OUT-OF-STATE
Champion and Winner each class AA-A-B-C-D
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady I, Sub Junior, Junior,
Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

, NE
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We will miss Mike Rinard of Post 4 Optics
March 12, 1948-April 8, 2018

Scott Gens
Vernon Center, Minnesota, All American
Sparta Illinois, Grand American 2011

White Flyer Preliminary High Over All Champion
o 1993/1000
White Flyer High Over All 1300 Champion
1286//.1300

' \ Winchester Super 500 Singles Class AAA Winner
11499/500

1

"\ White Flyér Super 400 Handicap Champion

1Y .‘Browning Super 400 Doubles AAA Winner
R 3964400

| Another Champion Wearing

Sstld

QPTICS

Post 4 Optics is the Premier Sports Glass manufacturer
specializing in titanium sport frames with custom crafted
e F——— prescription and non-prescription sports lenses. Titanium

| Frames are stronger, lighter and more durable than spring

[ -
(A
‘/ \ steel. They are more comfortable and will retain their shape
\ / 3

better as well. Post 4 Optics come in a multitude of lens

colors, easily interchangeable for all conditions and situations.

ORDER YOUR PosT 4 OprTICS SPORT GLASSES TODAY
www.post4doptics.com | Phone: (800)833-6362
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EVENT 8 — ISTA PRESIDENT’S HANDICAP

Sponsored by
Ricky Lee & Cory Kastle

SUNDAY MAY 27, 2018
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES .......cccovvvvvveieeeee. $33.00
ISTAFEE ..ot $2.00
NON-COMP PURSE...(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) susssasss $1000
ATA HOF PURSE.... (iewssom s001er 506 ATAHOE) « 200 e sveve $20.00
JACKPOT LEWIS ...coovviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeee 25.00
25 OPTION..-(DIVIDED L P $1000
50 OPTION...(S-SO'S DIVIDED 60/40) +4sssasssnssnsssnsssnssnnsnnns $1500
TOTAL 100 OPTION...(1DO%TOTHEWINNER) ................ $500
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE ............. $18.00

There will be $100 added money in the

Lewis! @

(D

Event 8- TROPHIES (OPEN)

Winner and Runner-Up
18-21.5 Winner - 22-24.5 Winner - 25-27 Winner
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady |, Lady

11, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran,
Senior Veteran

ATA Hall of Fame Trophy

Notice: To be eligible for the ATA HOF Trophy, shooter must enter the
Hall of Fame Purse.

J
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RTSM :

OFF An In Store Purchas«
Of $100 Or More

6 IDAHO STORES TO SERVE YOU!

Nampa Twin Falls

(208)468-7600 (208)737-9900

Pocatello Idaho Falls

(208)232-3100 (208)542-1900

Lewiston Meridian

(208)743-2000 (208)884-3000

E



210 N. DIVISION, KELLOG ID 83837
DAVESMITH.COM < 800-635-8000

PULL THE TRIGGER

- ON A NEW VEHICLE FROM DAVE SMITH

S PO L
X ’._‘ sFE - U 3

210 N. DIVISION, KELLOG ID &335%7
DAVESMITH.COM < 800-635-8000

WORLDS LARGEST CHRYSLER
DODGE JEEP RAM DEALER

NORTHWEST’S LARGEST GM DEALER




EVENT 9 - HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP

Sponsored by

DAVE SMITH MOTORS

MONDAY MAY 28, 2018
9:00 AM

ATA DAILY FEES $3.00
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES..............ccoeee. $33.00
ISTAFEE ..o $2.00
NON-COMP PURSE.. .(ONE PAY EVERY 10 ENTRIES) s s s s suss $1000
JACKPOT LEWIS......o $25.00
25 OPTION = (DIVIDED 60/40) s saunssssnnssssnnssssnsssssnnnnnes $1000
50 OPT|ON == u(3-50’S DIVIDED 60/40) s s s s s ssssssnnssssnnssssnnnnses $1500
TOTAL 100 OPTION.. = (100% TO THE WINNER) s susssnnsssnnns $500
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE............. $18.00

$1000.00 ISTA ADDED MONEY
$400.00 - $300.00 - $200.00 - $100.00 High Gun
There will be $100 added money in the
Lewis!

@

Event 9 — TROPHIES
Idaho State Handicap Champion, Runner-up, 3, 4", 5" and 6%
Winner each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior,
Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Runner-up each Special Category - Idaho State Rookie Winner
Trophies in BOLD are ATA Trophies
OUT-OF-STATE
Champion
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior,
Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

S

J
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High All Around — TROPHIES

(Events 4,5,7 &9)

Idaho State HAA Champion and Runner-up
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady |, Lady I, Sub Junior, Junior,
Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Trophies in BOLD are ATA Trophies

OUT-OF-STATE
Champion
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior
Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

High Over All - TROPHIES
(Events 1 thru 9)

Idaho State HOA Championand Runner-up
Winner each Class AA, A, B, C, D
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior,

Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

OUT-OF-STATE
Champion
Winner and Runner-up each Special Category Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior
Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

Idaho Shooter Trapshooting Quilt Raffle

Unique and specially made for shooters. Tickets sold from

March till August. Drawing will be held at the Gun Shoot

in Pocatello. Proceeds are split between Idaho-PITA and
Idaho State Trapshooting Association and are used to

promote trapshooting in Idaho. The winner will be drawn
at the Special Event at the Gun Shoot and you do NOT

need to be present to win. Tickets are $5 each or 5 for $20.

Please let any director or Kathy Connerley know if you are

interested in purchasing tickets.




Thank you to our sponsors

THE IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION WOULD LIKE TO THANK
ALL OF OUR SPONSORS, ATA HOST CLUBS, AND DONORS!

WITHOUT THESE SPONSORS THIS TRAPSHOOT WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.

PLEASE TAKE A MOMENT OUT OF YOUR DAY AND THANK THESE

SUPPORTORS WHO HAVE CONTRIBUTED TO TRAPSHOOTING IN IDAHO

&/OR DONATED $250 OR MORE TO THE ISTA. (*Host ATA Shoots in Idaho)
(Please see advertisers on page 80)

DAVE SMITH MOTORS

VISTA OUTDOORS
SPORTSMAN’'S WAREHOUSE
LLOYDE & TAMMY HERBST
WESTERN MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL, INC.
STEELE COMPONENTS
CULDESAC GUN CLUB*
CALDWELL GUN CLUB*
GRANGEVILLE GUN CLUB*
BOISE GUN CLUB*

OROFINO GUN CLUB*
POCATELLO GUN CLUB*

NEZ PERCE GUN CLUB*
TROY-DEARY GUN CLUB*

TWIN FALLS GUN CLUB*

J&J AUTO BODY/JOE HOLIFIELD
ALVIN & KATHY CONNERLEY
3-SPRINGS HUNTING RANCH
SCOTT ABO

RICKY & CORY KASTLE
MCKNIGHTS GUNSMITH

TILDEN TROPHIES

BOB CLEMENT

WAYNE & KATHI MCCULLEY
SPUD STOREY & KATHY CONNERLEY
GUY & ELICIA JOHNSON

JOE EICHERT

SHANNON & ERIC OLSEN
FARMER BROTHERS’ COFFEE

EIN




SINGLES

Champion

Stuart Welton...................... 200x200
Runner-up

Willis Norton... ....199x200
AA Class Winner

Grant Williams...................... 199x200
A Class Winner

Wayne

McCulley.....coceeirieeeeeneneee 197x200
B Class Winner

Ken Lobo......eiiiiiiininiinn, 193x200
C Class Winner

John Schroeder.................... 188x200
D Class Winner

Dawn Barnard..........cc.ceeeeee. 184x200
Lady | Winner

Tina Wright.....cooooiiiiiii. 191x200
Lady Il Winner

Connie Lancaster................. 191x200
Junior Gold Winner

Cheyenne Barnard ............ 183x200
Junior Winner

Canyon Blakeslee............... 190x200
Sub Junior Winner

Evan Ames........ccocveeinnnnnn. 195x200
Senior Veteran Winner

Gail Jones........ccooeevvieeiieinnn 197x200
Veteran Winner

Guy JohnNsoN......ccceevvevunnnnnnn. 199x200
Sub Veteran Winner

Lloyde Herbst......c..ccoeveeennn.. 197x200
Parent & Offspring Winner

Darin & Evan Ames............ 384x400

Husband & Wife Winner
Brian & Connie Lancaster...388x400

Rookie Winner
Adam Palmer...................... 184x200

DOUBLES

Champion

Grant Williams...................... 100x100
Runner-up
Stuart Welton...
AA Class Winner

Scott AbO.......oooiii 96x100
A Class Winner

..97x100

Brian Lancaster....................96 X100
B Class Winner

Jon Whipple.....coooooiiiiii. 94x100
C Class Winner

Stanley Clinton...........cceeeeuan. 93x100
D Class Winner

Abe Wilson.... ...90x100
Lady | Winner

Lahoma Turner... ..86x100
Lady Il Winner

Connie Lancaster................... 86x100
Junior Gold Winner

Cheyenne Barnard............... 80x100
Junior Winner

Breyer Meeks.........cccceuueunn 91x100
Sub Junior Winner

Evan Ames ........cccecciiniennnnns 91x100
Senior Veteran Winner

John Keppinger. ..97x100
Veteran Winner

Spud Storey.....ccvevieeeiiiiinaeennns 98x100
Sub Veteran Winner

Randy Corder.........cocevivuieennn.. 95x100
Rookie Winner

Conrad Robbins................ 81 x 100




2017 State Trapshooting Champions

HANDICAP
Champion
Mike Rinard ........ccccoeeeviiinnen. 98x100
Runner-up
Grant Williams.... ..97x100
Third Place
Stanley Clinton.......c...ccoeeeeunee. 96x100
Fourth Place
Corey Dudley......ccoceeuvienniennnnn. 95x100
Fifth Place
Jeff Wright ...l 94x100
Sixth Place
Stuart Welton ..............coeee 94x100

Lady | Winner

HAA
Champion
Grant Williams .................... 396x400
Runner-up
Stuart Welton ...................... 391x400
Lady | Winner
Lahoma Turner ................... 360x400
Lady Il Winner
Connie Lancaster ............... 367x400
Junior Gold Winner
Cheyenne Barnard.............. 355x400

Junior Winner
No shooter
Sub Junior Winner

Renee Posley James ............. 91x100 Evan Ames ...............coo 383x400
Lady Il Winner Senior Veteran Winner
Barb Camps... ..91x100 Gail Jones .... ..383x400
Junior Gold Winner Veteran Winner
Cheyenne Barnard................. 92x100 Mike Rinard ..............cceeeee 390x400
Junior Winner Sub Veteran Winner
No Shooter Lloyde Herbst.......cco.ccoeeennn. 380x400
Sub Junior Winner
Evan Ames ... 97x100
Senior Veteran Winner
Gail Jones..........ccoeeieiiiiinn, 94x100
Veteran Winner
Chester Carter.............cceeeeee. 96x100
Sub Veteran Winner
Lloyde Herbst..........c..cooeeeens 93x100
Rookie Winner
Jon AiKen.......ooiiiiiiiiin 88x100
High Overall

Champion Lady | Winner
Grant Williams .........c...cooeeeens 881x900 Tina Wright .................. 788x900
Runner-up Lady Il Winner
Stuart Welton........................ 869x900 Connie Lancaster........ 820x900

Junior Gold Winner
AA Class Winner No Shooter
Mike Lacey .....ccccoevvvuievnneennnnns 850x900 Junior Winner
A Class Winner No Shooter
Chester Carter ...................... 831x900 Sub Junior Winner
B Class Winner No Shooter
Stanley Clinton ........c..c...co.... 851x900 Senior Veteran Winner
C Class Winner Robert Clement ........... 855x900
Ritch Blackstead .. .. 827x900 Veteran Winner
D Class Winner Mike Rinard .................. 864x900
Joe Eichert.........ooeiinn, 813x900 Sub Veteran Winner

Leonard Wehking ........ 842x900

S




March 4, 2018 PITA
May 20 Singles Marathon PITA
May 25-28 ATA State Shoot
July 4ATA
Aug 5 Peanut, ATA
September 9 Silver, ATA
October 28 PITA
Hours of Operation
Wednesday: 12 N to 9 PM
Sunday: 12 Nto5PM
Amenities
Clubhouse
52 RV Spaces
Power and Water available

B
O
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GUN CLUB

2350 Kuna Mora Road, Kuna ldaho 83634
208-342-0892
www.boisegunclub.com

EAK



GEMSTATE

PERPETUAL 50's PURSE

1STE 2ND TRAPS... e ee e e e e e e e e e $159.88
1ST& BRD TRAPS . ..ot ee et e e e e e e e e $175.09
1ST& ATH TRAPS ... cceee e eeeeee e e e eee e e e e e e e rene e e e e e e eeens $79.50
B e I 2 Y o SR $76.52
2ND& ATH TRAPS. . ceeieeee e eee et e e e e e e $149.38
3RO ATH TRAPS. .. i ieee et e e e ree e e e e $184.48

TOTAL PURSE FOR THIS SHOOT
$ 824.85

Entry Fee for this non-compulsory option is $3.00 each 50 for a
total of $18.00. Entry fees collected at this shoot will be added
to the respective purses. Any two 25 straights win one-half of

the respective purse. Each $18.00 entry is eligible for one-half
of any or all (i.e. 100 straight) of these purses. All ties divide

respective monies.

@
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Hall of Fame Contributor Awards

The Trapshooting Hall of Fame maintains a museum at the
home grounds in Vandalia, Ohio and provides a research
library for the history of our sport. It also awards college
scholarships and conducts a youth program to promote the
future of trapshooting. Half of the entry in this award is donated
to the Hall of Fame. We encourage you to participate and
support its various activities.

EAK



HOME OF THE CHAMPIONS

Good Luck Skooterg!

EIK


mailto:larryssg@mindspring.com

ATA DAILY FEES

The ATA in its program of building strong state
associations, aids them financially from the $20
annual membership, $2 is returned to the state
organization. From the $500 life membership, $150 is
returned to the state organization over a ten (10) year
period and part is retained in a special ATA
emergency fund. From the $3 daily fee you pay,
twenty percent (20%) is returned to the state
organization.

These refunds are made to the State Association ten days
prior to the State Tournament, provided such tournament
is held and provided the State turns into the ATA at least

$200 from annual membership dues and registration fees.

From this refund, there will be deducted an amount equal

to any fines due because of late shoot reports. On or
before January 1 of each year the ATA shall inform the
secretary of each State of the approximate amount of

refund to be paid to that state.

2017 ATA Refund to the ISTA
$ 2,646.00

E



The ISTA Teams are selected on the following target Requirements

Singles Handicap Doubles

Women 1200 800 500
Men 2000 1500 1000
Categories 1000 500 -0-

2017 ISTA FIRST TEAM
StUANT W EION. ... e e
Grant Williams
MIKE RINAI. .. o.e e

GUY JONNSON = VELEIAN. ... it

John Kelner — Senior Veteran

2017 ISTA SECOND TEAM

SPUA SEOTEY ...ttt 93.14
WayNe MCCUIIBY. ... 92.35
IMIKE LBCEY. ... et 91.94
Jeff WG, . 91.89
(013 1=TS (=] g O 1y = PP RPPRPT 90.81
SUD JUNIOT . . e ettt N/A
JUNIOT . e N/A
Ralph Keeney- Veteran. ... ... ..c.iuiiiiii e 91.64
Del McDaniel - SENIOr VELEIaN. ........cuuiuiiiiiiiii e 92.40

2017 ISTA LADIES TEAM

Cheyenne Barnard............o.iuiiuiiiiii e 90.36
Barbara CamPS. ... ...eu e 86.59
= oo 0 = T IV 4 o 1= PPN 85.88
DaWn BarNard.........ooouiiiiiiei e 82.73
TINAWIIGNT. .o 81.28
HIGH AVERAGE LEADERS SINGLES HANDICAP DOUBLES

Stuart Welton...............ccoeeienennn. 99.38.....ccciinnns 94.39......ciiis 97.85
Cheyenne Barnard...............c........ 96.42.....cccnne. 92.11

LaNOMa TUINET . ..ot e 85.00



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

State Trapshooting Teams

2004
Stuart Welton
Jim Maughan Sr.
Alan Olmstead
Mike Stears
Kent Harris
Brandon Bigford - Jr
Jayson Woods - Sub Jr
Hal Smurthewaite - Vet
Charles Randle - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cindy Riggs
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Diane Westerberg
Karen Kuck

2005
Stuart Welton
Alan Olmstead
Ted Schlecht
Mike Stears
Lyle Bayley
Jayson Wood -Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
Walt Dittman - Vet
Charles Randle - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Cindy Riggs
Jennifer Oertli

2006
Alan Olmstead
Mike Stears
Jim Maughan Sr.
Charles Woodruff
Walter Storey
Brandon Bigford - Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
James Ripley - Vet
Robert Thomason - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Desiree Dursteller
Deborah McKenzie
Janice Baumgartner

2007

Stuart Welton

Mike Stears
Charles Woodruff

Jim Maughan Sr.

Ted Schlecht

Conner Storey - Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr

Ray Cullinane - Vet
Neil Shaw - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Desiree Dursteller
Sue Brayman
Esther Stapleton
Diane Westerberg

E

2008
Stuart Welton
Alan Olmstead
Steven Taylor
Charles Woodruff
Ted Schlecht
Grant Williams - Jr
Garrett Williams - Sub Jr
Jim Maughan - Vet
Robert Murphey - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Desiree Dursteller
Sue Brayman
Jennifer Oertli
Zella Corder

2009
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears

Steven Taylor

Ted Schlecht

Randy Corder
Grant Williams - Jr

Grant Williams - Sub Jr

Jim Fultz - Vet

Gail Jones - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Desiree Dursteller
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli
Sue Brayman



State Trapshooting Teams

2010
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Randy Corder
Steven Taylor
Shawn Cahoon
Grant Williams - Jr
Phillip Barrus - Sub Jr
Jim Maughan - Vet
Del McDaniel - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Lahoma Dupuis
Shannon Olsen

Hayden Oertli

Tina Schmidt

Desiree Dursteller

2011
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Shawn Cahoon
Grant Williams
JeramieQertli
Brady Rinaldi - Jr
Phillip Barrus - Sub Jr
Jim Fultz - Vet
Abe Wilson - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli
Hayden Oertli
Desiree Dursteller
Angela Pittman

2012
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Jim Fultz
Mike Miller
Daniel Thompson
Phillip Barrus - Jr

Maddie Beard - Sub Jr
Thor Fin-Kelson - Vet
Charles Woodruff - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Lahoma Hooft
Shannon Olsen
Janet Merrill
Dawn Barnard

2013
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Spud Storey
Daniel Thompson
Jim Fultz
Phillip Barrus - Jr
Maddie Stanger - Sub Jr
Mike Rinard - Vet
Mel McDaniel - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Bambi Baker

147

2014
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Dick Goodson
Daniel Thompson
Mike Rinard
No Entry - Jr
Katy Olsen — Sub Jr
Gale Akers - Vet
Del McDaniel — Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Krys George
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Barbara Camps
Debbie Kirkland

2015
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Mike Rinard
Scott Abo
Walter Storey
Katy Olsen - Jr
No Entry - Sub Jr
Gale Akers - Vet
Ray Cullinane - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Barbara Camps

Janice Baumgartner
Cheyenne Barnard



2016

Robert Clement
Grant Williams
Walter Storey

Scott Abo
Wayne McCulley
No Entry - Jr
No Entry - Sub Jr
Mike Rinard - Vet
Lonny Jelinek - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Lahoma Turner
Cheyenne Barnard
Bambi Baker
Debbie Kirkland
Barbara Camps

2017
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Mike Rinard
Robert Clement
Scott Abo
No Entry-Jr
Tanner Gray-Sub Jr
Guy Johnson-Vet
John Kelner-Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cheyenne Barnard
Barbara Camps
Lahoma Turner
Dawn Barnard
Tina Wright



UPCOMING EVENTS
May 12, 2018 - PITA Handicap Marathon
June 23-24 2018 - Silver Buckle Shoot, PITA
August 9-12, 2018 - Gun Shoot, ATA

At the Gun Shoot 11 Weatherby Rifles will be given away on draw scores.
7 Ruger rifles will be given away in the handicap events Saturday and Sunday

12 trap fields ( 4 lighted) Large A/C Clubhouse
12 Automatic traps Food served daily
All voice release White Flyer Targets

Check out our new web page at
www.pocatellotrapclub.com

Contact Randy Adams 208-251-2288
Lloyde Herbst 208-339-0740

Local motels and lodging 877-922-7659
Pocatello Trap Club is located 8 miles west of Pocatello. Take the Airport

exit 56, turn toward the airport and follow the signs to the Trap Club
Good Luck Shooters, we hope to see you at all of our shoots!

Rewmenmber: The Wind ts your friend!

E


http://www.pocatellotrapclub.com/

Registered Shoots
June 30-July 1, 2018 & October 6-7, 2018

You’re invited!

GRANGEVILLE GUN CLUB

SUMMER SHOOT - June 9™ & 10" 2018

AUGUST SHOOT - August 25" & 26" 2018

Wilderness & Memorial Purses




ADAM Scawmacon

General Contractors

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL
NEW CONSTRUCTION - REMODELING
Quality Guaranteed

ADA
CONSTRUCTION

RANDY ADAMS
208-232-8623
8965 Buckskin Rd.
Pocatello, ID 83204

EA



AIM is the OFFICIAL youth program of the Amateur Trapshooting
Association

Please visit the ATA website for AIM at
http://www.aim4ata.com/ to find out more about this
opportunity for youth shooters.

THE ISTA IS LOOKING FOR AN YOUTH
COORDINATOR—PLEASE CONTACT ANY
MEMBER OF THE ISTA BOARD IF YOU ARE
INTERESTED IN HELPING DEVELOP A YOUTH
SHOOTER PROGRAM

EL


http://www.aim4ata.com/

1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

PAST SINGLES CHAMPIONS

F.D. Wade
E.C.Grice
E.M.Sweeley
D.J. Holohan
Guy Chiesman
Charles Hahn
H.R. Seckel
E.C. Grice
A.E. Sherman
H.R. Seckel
Guy Chiesman
M.M. Wright
F.P. Porter
F.R. McCabe
W.D. Bush
F.R. McCabe
Guy Chiesman
No Records
Guy Chiesman
W.A. Stevens
W.A. Stevens
C.A. Galloway
No Records
C.A. Galloway
No Records
No Records
J.O. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
J.O. Cotant
C.A. Galloway
Dexter Rich
No Records
Nelson Howard
L.V. Rothrock
Bob Zinn

J.C. Burgy
J.0. Cotant
N.W. Keefer
Rudy Etchen

98x100

98x100

98x100

96x100

99x100

283x300
293x300
193x200
189x200
189x200
198x200
193x200
192x200
189x200
193x200
199x200
198x200

200x200
199x200
197x200
197x200

189x200

195x200
198x200
195x200
98x100
50x50

198x200
195x200
199x200
196x200
195x200
198x200
199x200

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

EI

Rudy Etchen
Ray O’Conner
No Records
Floyd Held
Rudy Etchen
J.R. Hayes

B.L. Reiss
Chuck Jenson
Ralph Miller
Ralph Miller
A.E. Boyd Jr.
Ralph Miller
Tom Katseanes
Tom Katseanes
J.Aschenbenner
Ralph Miller
Ike Ellis

Hal Smurthwaite
Wayne Allen
Bernie Voyles
Herb Glidden
Robert Brosius
Bernie VVoyles
Bernie Voyles
Juan Callao
Robert Hilkey
Bernie Voyles
Stuart Welton -17
John Keppinger
Dick Medley
Alfred Wing
Rick Erickson
Dallas Howard
Rod Sheets
Matt March Jr.
Bernie Voyles
Rod Sheets
Spud Storey
Gary McStay

200x200
195x200

197x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
197x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
196x200
198x200
198x200
197x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
198x200
199x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
200x200



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

T.E. Dillon
Donald Paylva
Donald Paylva
Ken Siemens
Matt March Jr.
Stuart Welton
Art Voorhis
Stuart Welton
Mike Rukavina
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Nicky Adams
Stuart Welton
Charlie Woodruff
Spud Storey
Mike Stears
Jim Maughan
Levi Veatch
Dick Goodson
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Stuart Welton

199x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
198x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
198x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
198x200
200x200

OISE GUN

COMPANY

4105 Adams St. 2730 Sundance Rd.
Boise, Idaho 83714 Nampa, ID 83651
(208) 429-0231 Fax (208) 467-4083 Fax

EK



PAST LADIES SINGLES CHAMPIONS

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930-46
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

0.M. Jones

0.M. Jones

No Records

No Records

L.E. Hanson

E.L. Hale

No Records

W. Adolph

W. Adolph

No Records

Rose Heuck

No Records
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell

No Records

Judy Schaefer
Toddy Hayes
Judy Schaefer
Judy Schaefer
Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie

159x200
145x200

161x200
154x200

142x200
46x50

56x100

168x200
176x200
178x200
175x200
170x200
174x200

184x200
191x200
192x200
184x200
190x200
195x200
189x200
189x200
189x200
191x200
184x200
191x200
192x200
184x200
190x200
195x200
190x200

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

E

Marilyn White
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Vicki Ward

Ellen Dillon

Anne Mae Rauch
Ellen Dillon
Darlene McKenzie
Sharee Merrick
Susan Schiebler
Mary Ann Bacon
Darlene McKenzie
Tracy Arvas

Mary Ann Bacon
Debbie Livesay
Debbie Livesay
Debbie Livesay
Cheryl Miller

Liz Harris

Debbie Livesay
Tracy Arvas
Lynette Kinzer
Cindy Riggs
Cindy Riggs
Jodeen Jorden
Tracy Arvas

Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Marlys Wilson
Sue Brayman
Desiree Dursteler
Desiree Dursteler

189x200
189x200
189x200
191x200
194x200
191x200
192x200
194x200
188x200
190x200
189x200
191x200
197x200
194x200
196x200
195x200
193x200
190x200
193x200
193x200
194x200
190x200
191x200
194x200
195x200
192x200
189x200
191x200
195x200
195x200
195x200
194x200
188x200
196x200
193x200
192x200



2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017

Helen Keppinger 189x200

Esther Stapleton 190x200
Bambi Baker-LI 186x200
Esther Stapleton-LI1 190x200
Shannon Olsen-L1 195x200
Esther Stapleton-LII 195x200
Krys George-L|I 194x200
Barbara Camps-LII 184x200
Liz Harris- LI 185x200
Bambi Baker-LII 184x200
Tina Wright LI 191x200
Connie Lancaster LIl 191x200

IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
2-Gun Raffle with 2 Winners
DPMS RFA3-0C .223 Tactical Rifle

Ducks Unlimited Marling Model 882
S8 22 Magnuim Bolt Action

—

Tickets limited to 500
Combined Retail Value $1200

Drawing at the ISTA Championships following
Annual Meeting. $10/ticket 5 tickets for $40

Must be 18 years of age
Must be legally allowed to own a firearm according to state and federal laws
ISTA Directors have these tickets for sale

E




PAST JUNIOR SINGLES CHAMPIONS

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933-40
1941
1942-46
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

Ervine Dewey
No Records
Silas Luttrell
Don Cranston
No Records
Claude Duval
No Records
Nelson Howard
No Records
Richard Cotant
No Records
Don Atkinson
Pete McMillian
Don Atkinson
Larry Schaefer
Jackie O’Donnell
Dick Hayes

No Records
R.L. Finnell
Chuck Jenson
Chuck Jenson
Chuck Jenson
Melvin Finnell
Melvin Finnell
Michael Davis
Michael Davis
Michael Davis
Jess Hayes
Harry Buckmaster
David Hicks
Guy Johnson
Phillip J. Miller
Phillip J. Miller
Keith Loyd
Keith Loyd
Don Williams
Tom Dillon Jr.
Brian Ballard
Brian Ballard
Brian Ballard
Darin Williams

176x200

46x50
88x100

91x100
91x100
87x100

180x200
188x200
188x200
180x200
180x200
89x100

189x200
94x100

184x200
184x200
190x200
198x200
192x200
185x200
193x200
185x200
186x200
184x200
187x200
195x200
195x200
190x200
193x200
194x200
198x200
198x200
197x200
197x200
197x200

157

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Cory Smith
David Enneking
Mark Johnson
Mark Johnson
Alan Olmstead
Richard Shrode
Richard Shrode
ThronVanKomen
lan Livesay

lan Livesay
Wes Latimer
lan Storey

lan Storey
Corey Medley
Brian Johnson
Nick Hill
Riemer Hagen
Derek Williams
Jeremy Groves
Derek Williams
Adam Barron
Cole Riggers
Cole Riggers
Zack Reynolds
Brandon Bigford
Ashley Foster
Tyler Wynn
Grant Williams
Shawn Cahoon
Shawn Cahoon
Shawn Cahoon
Shelby Birr
Derek Whipple
Phillip Barrus
No Shooter
Ethan Smith
Canyon Blakeslee

197x200
200x200
188x200
188x200
190x200
190x200
191x200
197x200
192x200
189x200
178x200
198x200
197x200
193x200
197x200
197x200
197x200
199x200
194x200
196x200
190x200
196x200
190x200
195x200
192x200
192x200
195x200
196x200
170x200
196x200
192x200
198x200
199x200
182x200
188x200
193x200

193x200
190x200



1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

PAST SUB JUNIOR SINGLES CHAMPIONS

Dee Brown

Dee Brown
Barry Messner
Barry Messner
Cory Smith
David Enneking
Alan Olmstead
Richard Shrode
Richard Shrode
Mike Smith

lan Livesay

lan Livesay
Troy VanKomen
Corey Medley
Wes Latimer
Ira Storey

Chad Nelson
Jason Domecq
Joshua Warden
Jon Muir
Jeremy Groves
Greg Siepert
Zach Reynolds
Adam Barron
Trever Deyo
Zach Reynolds
Zach Reynolds
Brandon Bigford
Justin Wilson
Scott Miller
Tyler Ford
Colton Stears
Shawn Cahoon
Garrett Williams
Phillip Barrus
Phillip Barrus
Phillip Barrus

178x200
181x200
186x200
192x200
176x200
189x200
181x200
195x200
194x200
184x200
191x200
191x200
173x200
168x200
194x200
189x200
187x200
195x200
187x200
191x200
189x200
149x200
193x200
196x200
197x200
198x200
196x200
186x200
188x200
185x200
193x200
197x200
196x200
190x200
193x200
195x200
191x200

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

NEI

Maddie Stanger-Hollifield
No Shooter
Jack Nelson
Jack Nelson
Evan Ames

167x200

184x200
181x200
195x200




1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

/.‘1.

PAST VETER

Tom Wayne 195x200
Glenn Pickett 186x200
Tom Wayne 197x200
A.E. Boyd Jr 189x200
Tom Wayne 188x200
Irad Dickerson 185x200
Ben Hurtig 191x200 -
Virgil Baldwin 192x200
Dan Rogerson 194x200
Glenn Pickett 197x200
Dan Rogerson 197x200
Ralph Miller 193x200
Robert Brooks 192x200
John Bateman 192x200
Carl DeWard 196x200
Carl DeWard 193x200
Carl DeWard 195x200
Duane Miller 196x200
James Krizenesky ~ 197x200
Carl DeWard 194x200
Alvin Connerley 199x200
T.E. Dillon 194x200
Charles Randle 199x200
Jim Geary 197x200
Ronald D. Miller 195x200
Wayne Paris 197x200
James Faulkner 199x200
Ray A. Miller 196x200
Virgil Perry 197x200
Bill Shriver 199x200
Ned Bishop 196x200
Charlie Woodruff 193x200
Walt Dittman 193x200
Gail Jones 197x200
Jim Maughan 197x200
Charlie Woodruff 198x200
Norm Foster 193x200
Jim Nelson 194x200

2014
2015
2016
2017

E

Mike Rinard
Mike Rinard
Mike Rinard
Guy Johnson

AN SINGLES CHAMPIONS

197x200
197x200
196x200
199x200




SENIOR VETERAN SUB VETERAN

1986 Frank Randol 189x200 2012  Guy Johnson 198x200
1987 Glenn Pickett 194x200 2013  Guy Johnson 199x200
1988 Oren Diamond 191x200 2014  Jim Cahoon 198x200
1989 Glenn Pickett 189x200 2015 Jim Cahoon 194x200
1990 Robert Brooks 196x200 2016  Leonard Wehking 197x200
1991 Alvey Hicks 185x200 2017  Lloyde Herbst 197x200
1992 Earl May 190x200
1993 Richard Stack 193x200
1994 Shirley Irwin 196x200
1995 Duane Miller 192x200
1996 Duane Miller 198x200

1997 No Record <
1998 Alfred McCulley 192x200

1999 Jim T. Roberts 192x200
2000 Fred Hays 195x200
2001 Rudy Milsted 195x200
2002 Herb Glidden 197x200
2003 Charles Randle 197x200
2004 Charles Randle 196x200
2005 Ronald D. Miller 193x200
2006 John Darlas 193x200
2007 Neil Shaw 198x200
2008 Jim Ripley 194x200
2009 Jim Ripley 197x200
2010 Fred Hays 196x200
2011 Neil Walstad 194x200
2012 Charlie Woodruff 197x200
2013 Jim Fultz 197x200
2014 Dick Clark 198x200
2015 Jim Fultz 196x200
2016 Bob Clement 198x200
2017 Gail Jones 197x200

(60



PAST HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1918 A.R. Johnson 96x100 1956 Norman Lawrence 96x100
1919  No record 1957 K.L. Ohlinger 97x100
1920  Fred P. Porter 95x100 1958 R.L. Finnell 98x100
1921  Fred P. Porter 97x100 1959  N.W. Keefer 97x100
1922  H.L. Streeter 94x100 1960 John Nanninga 96x100
1923 L.T. Wright 93x100 1961 Roger Nussgen 97x100
1924  H. Marsh 92x100 1962 E. S. Brown 98x100
1925 B. Gove 89x100 1963 Kent Harris 96x100
1926 E.L.Hale 94x100 1964 Carl Deward 97x100
1927  CIiff Stump 95x100 1965 John Aschenbrenner 98x100
1928  Ernest White 96x100 1966 Robert Copsy 97x100
1929  George Strickler 98x100 1967  lvan Mechsner 98x100
1930 J.R. Crawford 95x100 1968 Dennis Agenbroad 97x100
1931  No record 1969 Wayne Paris 96x100
1932  W.A Stevens 97x100 1970 Arlen Chaney 96x100
1933 J.O. Cotant 99x100 1971  Gordon Barnard 96x100
1934 James S. Bogart 96x100 1972  Dick Brown 99x100
1935 Dexter Rich 93x100 1973  Roy Hamby 95x100
1936  No record 1974  Diane Clayton 97x100
1937 A. Barnes 89x100 1975 David Atchison 96x100
1938  No record 1976  Lonny Jelinek 95x100
1939  No record 1977 Richard Taylor 97x100
1940 C.A. Galloway 97x100 1978 Russell Laws 97x100
1941 Bob Zinn 96x100 1979 Ray Cullinane 93x100
1942  J.R. Crawford 91x100 1980 Robert E. Brown  98x100
1943 R.W. Cope 47x50 1981  Alan Olmstead 96x100
1944 C.A. Galloway 48x50 1982  Lonny Jelinek 98x100
1945  No record 1983  Kent Harris 97x100
1946  William Parker 95x100 1984  Richard Shrode 98x100
1947 A.E. Boyd, Jr. 94x100 1985 Mike L. Miller 98x100
1948 James Bean 96x100 1986 Cory Inouye 98x100
1949  John Vanpaepeghem 99x100 1987 Ned Dansie 98x100
1950 H.C. Higbee 94x100 1988  Darin Williams 96x100
1951  W.L. Johnson 99x100 1989  John Kelner 98x100
1952  Dean Chistensen 99x100 1990 JeramieOertli 99x100
1953 Rudy Etchen 96x100 1991  Stuart Welton 95x100
1954 Dick Elliott 91x100 1992  Bill Wilhite 98x100
1955 No Record 1993 Lyle Bayley 99x100

EA



1994  Timothy Hill 98x100

1995 Kent Harris 98x100
1996 Mark Barnard 96x100
1997 Kent Harris 98x100
1998  Steve Brannon 97x100
1999  Mike L. Miller 99x100
2000 Kent Harris 99x100
2001 Nicholas Hill 96x100
2002  Curtis Sandau 97x100
2003  Stuart Welton 99x100 |
2004  Mike Stears 97x100 @
2005 Kirk Maughan 99x100
2006 Mike Stears 99x100
2007  Stuart Welton 95x100
2008 Darin Jones 97x100
2009  Stuart Welton 99x100
2010 David Poseley 97x100
2011 Debbie Kirkland 97x100
2012 Bobby Kelly 99x100
2013 Dick Goodson 97x100
2014  Grant Williams 98x100
2015  Stuart Welton 99x100
2016  Mike Lacey 96x100
2017 MikeRinard 98x100

CALDWELL GUN CLUB

WOULD LIKE TO INVITE YOU TO THIS YEAR’S SHOOTS

MAY 5, 2018 - PITA

AUGUST 5, 2017 - CLUB SHOOT

SEPTEMBER 8, 2018 - ATA

NOVEMBER 3, 2018 - PITA




1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957

PAST DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

D.J. Holohan
A.E. Sherman
No record
Guy Chiesman
M.M. Wright
E.D. Farmin
E.M. Sweeley
Guy Chiesman
W.A. Stevens
J.C. Humphries
No record
Guy Chiesman
J.C. Gray

J.O. Cotant
Ross Mace

No record

J.C. Gray

No record

No record

J.C. Gray

J.0. Cotant
Bob Zinn

C.A. Galloway
Dexter Rich
No record
Bob Zinn

Bob Zinn

Bob Zinn

J.O. Cotant
Bob Zinn

J.O. Cotant
Rudy Etchens
Rudy Etchens
E. Burnesed
No record
Tom Katseanes
Rudy Etchens

44x50
43x50

45x50
38x50
88x100
83x100
89x100
95x100
43x50

45x50
49x50
90x100
44x50

39x50

89x100
92x100
94x100
46x50
21x24

49x50

94x100
97x100
94x100
93x100
96x100
99x100
96x100
91x100

96x100
96x100

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

EI

Dan Rogerson
J.R. Hays

M.L. McGhee
Reed Leichty
Frank Randol
Dick Hayes

Dale Ball

lke Ellis

A.E. Boyd, Jr.
Neil Robison

lke Ellis

A.E. Boyd, Jr.
Hal Smurthwaite
Ferdie Jean-Blanc
Ike Ellis

Leigh Steele

Jim Whipple
Steve Fahrenwald
Don Atkinson
Walter Storey
Bernie Voyles
Tom Garrigus
Hal Smurthwaite
Danny McKenzie
Dick Medley
Kerry Kirchenwitz
Gary Medley
Gary Medley
Danny McKenzie
Gary Medley
Ned Dansie
Darin Williams
Gary Medley
Rod Sheets
Corey Medley
Roger Eubanks
John Maloney

96x100
94x100
93x100
91x100
93x100
94x100
92x100
97x100
95x100
93x100
95x100
98x100
93x100
92x100
96x100
95x100
97x100
96x100
94x100
97x100
98x100
97x100
94x100
95x100
95x100
99x100
97x100
99x100
98x100
100x100
99x100
98x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
99x100



1995 Matt March Jr. 99x100

1996 Matt March Jr. 98x100
1997  Stuart Welton 98x100
1998 Jim Ripley 98x100
1999  Nolan Hildreth 99x100
2000 Mike Stears 99x100
2001 Charles Woodruff 98x100
2002  Stuart Welton 99x100
2003  Mark Barnard 99x100
2004  Chester Carter 99x100
2005 Jim Maughan 100x100
2006 Mark Barnard 100x100
2007 Mike Stears 100x100
2008  Stuart Welton 97x100
2009  Stuart Welton 99x100
2010 Jim Ripley 99x100
2011 Jim Fultz 97x100
2012 Rick Erickson 98x100
2013  Jim Ripley 99x100
2014  Grant Williams 99x100
2015 Dan Thompson 99x100
2016  Walter Storey 98x100
2017  Grant Williams 100x100



Collision Repair From People Who Care

J&J Auto Body

Customer Satisfaction Guaranteed
State of the Art Repair & Refinishing Equipment
Insurance Claim Assistance
ASE & I-Car Gold Cerfified Technicians
OEM Certified with
GM, Ford, Fiat, Chrysler, Kia,
Honda, Hyundai, Nissan

Our Warranty Is Second to None!

Serving
Pocatello &
Surrounding Area
Since
1978

we EmMBLOY

CERTIFIED
PROFESSIONALS

WE ACCEPT

R - |

Approved
Auto Body

208-232-3951
2610 Garrett Way

Pocatello, ID 83201

www.j-jautobody.com




1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

PAST HIGH OVER ALL CHAMPIONS

Danny McKenzie
Gary Medley
Tom Garrigus
Tom Garrigus
Tom Garrigus
Hal Smurthwaite
Hal Smurthwaite
Dick Medley
Bernie Voyles
Joe Eichert

Rich Blackstead
Darin Williams
Rod Sheets
Darin Williams
No Record
Darin Williams
Stuart Welton
Hal Smurthwaite
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Nolan Hildreth
Stuart Welton
Charles Woodruff
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Bob Kelly

Grant Williams
Stuart Welton

554x600
747x800
765x800
764x800
759x800
740x800
746x800
766x800
769x800
757x800
776x800
771x800
779x800
777x800

774x800
766x800
778x800
778x800
772x800
760x800
778x800
784x800
773x800
777x800
767x800
777x800
778x800
785x800
774x800
792x800
785x800
778x800
861x900
891x900
857x900
864x900
871x900
868x900

IEK

2014
2015
2016
2017

Grant Williams
Stuart Welton
Bob Clement
Grant Williams

876x900
874x900
851x900
881x900




PAST HIGH ALL AROUND CHAMPIONS

1921 H.R. Seckel 323x350 1960 Dale Ball 382x400
1922 H.R. Seckel 321x350 1961 Melvin Finnell 382x400
1923 No record 1962 Curt Berklund 386x400
1924 No record 1963 A.E. Boyd, Jr. 378x400
1925 M.M. Wright 313x350 1964 Dale Ball 381x400
1926 E.D. Farmin 368x400 1965 Tom Katseanes 388x400
1927 E.M. Sweeket No score 1966 A.E. Boyd, Jr. 382x400
1928 Guy Chiesman 372x400 1967 lvan Mechsner 381x400
1929  Guy Chiesman 385x400 1968 Ralph Miller 385x400
1930 Guy Chiesman 330x350 1969 A.E. Boyd, Jr. 389x400
1931 No record 1970 Hal Smurthwaite 383x400
1932 W.A. Stevens 338x350 1971 Gordon Barnard 376x400
1933 J.C. Gray 335x350 1972 ke Ellis 389x400
1934 J.0. Cotant 378x400 1973 Leigh Steele 387x400
1935 Summer Stonebraker  323x350 1974 Danny McKenzie 384x400
1936 No record 1975 Hal Smurthwaite 384x400
1937 J.R. Crawford 309x350 1976 Bernie Voyles 376x400
1938 No record 1977 Tom Garrigus 384x400
1939 No record 1978 Hal Smurthwaite 387x400
1940 J.C. Gray 373x400 1979 Tom Garrigus 384x400
1941 Bob Zinn 378x400 1980 Bernie Voyles 384x400
1942 J.0. Cotant 374x400 1981 Bernie Voyles 380x400
1943 C.A. Galloway 189x200 1982 Dick Medley 384x400
1944  Dexter Rich 115x124 1983 Kerry Kirchenwitz ~ 387x400
1945 No record 1984 Darin Williams 385x400
1946 J.O. Cotant 338x350 1985 Bernie Voyles 392x400
1947 A.E. Boyd, Jr. 371x400 1986 Darin Williams 392x400
1948 Bob Zinn 389x400 1987 Ned Dansie 391x400
1949 J.0. Cotant 384x400 1988 Darin Williams 391x400
1950 Bob Zinn 373x400 1989 Darin Williams 392x400
1951 J.O. Cotant 378x400 1990 Stuart Welton 390x400
1952 Rudy Etchen 387x400 1991 Stuart Welton 386x400
1953 Rudy Etchen 392x400 1992 Earl Bradford 391x400
1954 J.R. Hayes 370x400 1993 Earl Bradford 390x400
1955 No record 1994 Stuart Welton 389x400
1956 Tom Katseanes 383x400 1995 Kent Harris 391x400
1957 Rudy Etchen 384x400 1996 Matt March Jr. 391x400
1958 Tom Katseanes 382x400 1997 Stuart Welton 391x400
1959 Dick Hayes 382x400 1998 lan Livesay 388x400
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1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Nolan Hildreth
Stuart Welton
Charles Woodruff
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Shawn Cahoon
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Shawn Cahoon
Grant Williams
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Stuart Welton
Bob Clement
Grant Williams

393x400
391x400
388x400
392x400
396x400
389x400
395x400
395x400
395x400
384x400
397x400
392x400
386x400
392x400
388x400
394x400
395x400
384x400
396x400

GOOD LUCK
IDAHO SHOOTERS!
Join us at the Culdesac

Spring Shoot sponsoring 600
registered doubles!

May 5-6, 2018

& our Turkey Shoot in
November 18", 2018




Good Luck Idaho Trapshooters at
the 2018 ISTA Championship

From Columbia Grain in Idaho

CGl

COLUMBIA GRAIN

Eric Rambo
District Sales Manager
erambo@farmerbros.com | farmerbros.com

Farmers Brothers COFFEE, TEA & SPICES

7235 West Bethel Street

Boise, ID 83704

208-375-6960 ofrice | 208-447-8276 ceLL | 208-375-0166 Fax
877-322-6898 EQUIPMENT SERVICE #

Nezperce Gun Club
Invites you to our
59" Annual Father’s Day Shoot

June 16-17™", 2018



FOR ALL OF YOUR AG NEEDS

405 Pine St.
‘Nezperce, Idaho

| 800-976-213‘6’
'..208-937-2422
- \ NS

Parts ©2014 Robert O. Bloch. Al Rights Reserved.

W HOLLANJ

BONNERS FERRY GUN CLUB

WISHES EVERYONE THE BEST OF LUCK AT
THE 2018 IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING
CHAMPIONSHIPS!




TILDEN

TROPHIES

PROUD SUPPLIER OF AWARDS TO

The Idaho State Shoot

800-350-3315
WWW.TILDENTROPHIES.COM
OR E-MAIL TROPHYAA27@AOL.COM

e Good buch shooters! Q@

TWIN FALLS GUN CLUB

230 Federation Road, Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

HOST OF THE 2018 PITA STATE SHOOT
Open 10 AM Thurs & Sunday until the last shooter leaves!

9 trap fields - 1 skeet field - clubhouse with café - 24 RV spaces
2018 SCHEDULE:
April 8: PITA Doubles Marathon
April 21-22: PITA SRTA Shoot
June 16-17: PITA Canyon Classic
June 29-July 1: PITA ID State Shoot
Sept 15-16: PITA Shooter Appreciation
Sept 20 - ATA Harvest Shoot

CROSS REGISTRATION OFFERED AT ALL SHOOTS

Call the club or Waylon for information and RV reservations
Waylon Klundt: 208-280-3296 Club: 208-734-0639

e-mail: tfgc@cableone.net
https://www.twinfallsgunclub.com/

N




Choice of the ATA
Official Supplier of Traps at the
Grand American

o More registered targets are thrown
from Pat-Traps than from any other
automatic trap machine!

¢ The Automatic Double and
Automatic Wobble have a Four
Case Turret (540 Targets).

¢ Switch from Singles to Doubles in
Seconds.

e Also Available Skeet, and Wobble
Skeet with a Five Case Turret (675
targets).

- > O

Pat-Trap. Inc. Gene Sears Supply
(603)428-3396 www.pattrap.com (405) 262-2647
Golden West Industries C.A.C. Associates. Inc.
(800) 548-5444 or (818) 365-3946 (814) 472-4430

@ 9> A -

Metro Gun Club
(763) 786-5880

10870 W. Fairview Ave. Suite #102
Boise, Idaho 83713
shootersbenchboise.com

HOOTERS
ENCH

Joe Schneehagen
208-376-0401
shootersbench@hotmail.com




78" Annual Washington State Trapshooting Championships

Spokane Gun Club
Greenacres, Wa.

June 21-22-23-24" 2018
Over $22,000 in added Money
Visit us on the Internet at
ww.shootwsta.com

or like us on Facebook-Washington State Trapshooters




BAKER

TRUCK SERVICE -

BRAD BAKER
bradbaker78@hotmail.com Bus. (208) 983-1360
407 NORTH 'C' ST. Home (208) 983-2920
GRANGEVILLE, ID 83530 Cell (208) 983-7160

TULLY'S GUNSMITHING

AND LEATHER SHOOTING

ACCESSORIES

Pat Tully y:

Lewiston, ID
208-717-7442
INSURED

FFL
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TURNS CLAY

INTO DUST

AND LEAD

INTO GOLD

The New Choice Of Champion Shooters

7% LessKick . More Clay Crushing Energy ~ Best Primer Reliability
Sclt(el" wed technoiogy  Pellets offer the hardness of 5 percent Rigid Prmerlock™ head
absorys felt recol antmony lead yet maitan density MALIM2es primes senstivly

Available in10new 1 */-inch 1'fy-ounce 12-gauge oads.

FEDERAL.PREMIUM'

Rl redation clein bared 00 ool rce congurean  GYTIS 75 and Bading g sty AMMUNITION

K




AMERICA’S CHOICE

WHITE(@)FLYER.

TARGETS
DIVISION OF REAGENT CHEMICAL & RESEARCH, INC.

FFor the name of your nearest White Flyer Distributor call:
EAST: 800-423-6077 CENTRAL: 800-647-2808 WEST: 800-872-7888
or contact:
Bill Daniels, Western Sales Manager
7251 Lake Farm Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89131
Office: 702-869-6577  Mobile: 702-769-0875
Fax: 702-869-6344
email: bdaniels@reagentchemical.com

IEIE



- Kenworth Sales
~~ Lewiston

Good Luck Shooters!

LS

Kenworth Sales Lewiston 1643 Old $piral Hwy, Lewiston ID 83501

208~746-7087

L7



McKnight's arl MeKnigl
| Gunsmithing Ui e

www.meknightsgunsmithing.net

Good luck at the

Idaho Championships!
We are looking forward to
seeing everyone there!




Silent Auction

The ISTA will sponsor a Silent Auction starting
Saturday morning and ending Sunday at
approximately 4 pm. All proceeds for this auction
will be used to enhance trapshooting in Idaho and
the annual Idaho State Championship. We hope
each Idaho Gun Club can provide an auction item.
Please contact any one of the Board members to let
them know if you will have an auction item.
Donors to the 2018 Auction to Date:

Joe Eichert

Culdesac Gun Club
Waylon & Kay Klundt
Spud Storey & Kathy Connerley
Ali Storey & Brian Ferry
Boise Gun Club
Grangeville Gun Club
St. John’s Hardware
Overland Armament
Lloyde Herbst
Farmer’s Brothers Coffee
Guy & Elicia Johnson
Kathi & Wayne McCulley
Dale & Margie Kinzel
Idaho State Trapshooting Association
(We apologize if any contributor has been omitted—Ilet us know so we can
highlight all contributors at the 2018 Event)!

CONGRATULATIONS TO 2018 ATA ALL AMERICAN
SHOOTERS FROM IDAHO

Mike Rinard-Veteran Second Team

Robert Clement-Senior Veteran First Team

L7l



ADVERTISER INDEX

Please support these advertisers that made this program possible.

BUCKNOIN GUN SHOP ...ttt e 15
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ATA Grand AMETICAN ........ccciiiiiiiiiiie e 17

Ponsness Warren Reloading .
Double 27 Buckle

Dennis Dillon

3.Springs HUNtiNG RANCH ..o 24
Western Mechanical & Industrial INC.........c.occeeviiiiiiiiiiiii 26
Vista-Federal.........coouuiiuiiiiiii 29&75
POSE-4 OPTICAL...eiiiiieiii ettt 31
SPOrtsSMan War€hOUSE.........oouiiiiiiiiieiieie ettt 34

Dave Smith Motors
Idaho Shooter Quilt Raffle

Sponsors/Supports

B0ise GUN ClUD ... 41
Larry’s Sporting Goods...............coooiiiiiiiiiii 43
Wallace-Kellogg GUN ClUD ......coouiiiiiiiiiiciec e 43
Pocatello Trap ClUD ......ooiii e 49
Troy-Deary GUN ClIUD .......ooiiiiiiiieiec e 50

Grangeville Gun Club...

Adams Construction .

BO0iSE@ GUN COMPANY ...ttt ettt 54
2 GUN RAfl€. it 56
CaldWell GUN ClUD.......cciiiiii s 62
J&J AULO BOAY ..o 65
Culdesac GUN ClUD ... 68

Columbia Grain

Farmer Brother’s Coffee .

Nezperce Gun Club

St. John Hardware& IMplement ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieieiee e 70
Bonner’s Ferry Gun Club ... 70
THAEN TrOPRIES ..o 71
Twin Falls GUN ClUb ..o 71
Pat Trap ....ooiiiiiiciic 72

Shooter’s Bench

Washington State Trapshooting Association.

Baker Trucking.. .74
Tulley GUNSMITRING .o 74
White Flyer
Kenworth..
McKnight's Gun Smith.............ccoooiiiiiiiii 78
Kay Reynolds Klundt............cecoiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiniieeeees Cashiering Back Cover



KAY REYNOLDS KLUNDT
CASHIERING

Pre-squadding will be available on

www.PreSquad.com

Please try to stav on the same squad for all events whenever

possible! If vou have any problems, please get a hold of me
and I'll gladly help

Pre-Squadding
Opens Monday March 12t closes Sunday May 20tk

Entry fees will be in US. currency, American check or
Canadian check in U.S. funds. All pre-squadding fees will be
paid at the shoot. Shooter requesting squad changes will pay a

$10.00 re-squad fee.

If vou presquad and cannot attend, or earn yardage, please
cancel or correct vour reservation ASAP.

Kay Reynolds Klundt
208-312-0314
LadyShooter921(@gmail.com
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